## Call for Submissions for the 2024 Sigmund Koch Prize

Student members of ISTP with papers accepted for presentation at the 2024 ISTP Conference at the University of Belgrade are invited to submit their papers for consideration for the Sigmund Koch Award.

## **Eligibility Requirements:**

- 1. Applicants must be doctoral students enrolled in a Ph.D. program at the time of the convention (May 2024).
- 2. Applicants must be student members of ISTP members at the time of the submission. If an individual is not already a member, he or she may join by submitting an application for membership, together with payment, along with the application for the Sigmund Koch Prize.

The prize for the best student paper will be based on the written conference paper *and* the conference presentation.

The written paper should be submitted to Ernst Schraube, Chair of the Sigmund Koch Award Committee, at schraube@ruc.dk by May 1, 2024. The winner will be announced, and the award presented at the Business Meeting of the Society at the Belgrade Conference.